P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
SAFETY  COMPLIANCE
UL60950-1 2nd Edition
CSA22.2, No. 60950-1 2nd Edition
EN60950-1 2nd Edition
TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
NORTH AMERICA CALL: +1-954-905-1071  •  EUROPE CALL: +44 1903 768200

	In the -STS version, ON line (primary source to the load) or
OFF line mode (UPS mode)
	Configurable for being used as Three Phase source
(3 units required, see page 6 for further details)
	Can be integrated into Guardian Access Power Systems
STANDARD MODELS
 MODEL * INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
NOMINAL
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
RANGE
SLI-24-115-I
24VDC
115VAC 100-120VAC
SLI-24-230-I 230VAC 200-240VAC
SLI-48-115-I
48VDC
115VAC 100-120VAC
SLI-48-230-I 230VAC 200-240VAC
* Output isolated from ground.
OPTIONS
(see ordering guide on page 7)
Code Function

d
d
Ordering Guide
The following table details the available models.  For combinations of options not shown please contact sales.
Model Number Part Number
(UNIPOWER use only)
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Static
Transfer
Switch
Terminal
Block AC
output
Hot-Plug 2 N-G
Internally
Connected
SLI-24-115-I 1 3C32991F200G 24VDC 115VAC
SLI-24-115-I-HP 3C32991F500G 24VDC 115VAC 
SLI-24-115-I-SC 3C32991F21CG 24VDC 115VAC 
SLI-24-115-I-SC-STS 3C32991FT0CG 24VDC 115VAC  
SLI-24-115-I-STS 3C32991FT00G 24VDC 115VAC 
SLI-24-230-I 1 3C34991F200G 24VDC 230VAC
SLI-24-230-I-HP 3C34991F500G 24VDC 230VAC 
SLI-24-230-I-SC 3C34991F20CG 24VDC 230VAC 
SLI-24-230-I-SC-STS 3C34991FT0CG 24VDC 230VAC  
SLI-24-230-I-STS 3C34991FT00G 24VDC 230VAC 
SLI-48-115 3C33991F300G 48VDC 115VAC 
SLI-48-115-I 1 3C33991F200G 48VDC 115VAC
SLI-48-115-I-HP 3C33991F600G 48VDC 115VAC 
SLI-48-115-I-SC 3C33991F500G 48VDC 115VAC 
SLI-48-115-SC-STS 3C33991FT0CG 48VDC 115VAC   
SLI-48-115-I-STS 3C33991FT00G 48VDC 115VAC 
SLI-48-115-I-STS-HP 3C33991FT0HG 48VDC 115VAC  
SLI-48-230-HP 3C35991F20GG 48VDC 230VAC  
SLI-48-230-I 1 3C35991F200G 48VDC 230VAC
SLI-48-230-I-HP 3C35991F500G 48VDC 230VAC 
SLI-48-230-I-SC 3C35991F20CG 48VDC 230VAC 
SLI-48-230-I-SC-STS 3C35991FT0CG 48VDC 230VAC  
SLI-48-230-I-STS 3C35991FT00G 48VDC 230VAC 
SLI-48-230-I-STS-HP 3C35991FTHPG 48VDC 230VAC  
Notes:
1. Standard base models.
2. Hot-Plug units require a suitable 1U sub-rack which must be ordered separately, see below.
Accessories (order separately)